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Maritime oil chokepoints create concerns for energy security  

Source:  EIA Today in Energy, March 2, 2011 
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Estimated unplanned production disruptions among non-OPEC 
producers, through August 2012 
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OPEC surplus crude oil production capacity 

Adam Sieminski                              
October 15, 2012 4 

0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 
2001-2011 average Surplus Capacity 

million barrels per day 

Source:  EIA Short-Term Energy Outlook, October 2012 

forecast 



Other systemic energy security risk issues 
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• Natural disasters 

• Electric reliability concerns 

• Refining capacity outages 

• Other energy infrastructure issues 



Non-OECD liquid fuels use is expected to surpasses almost flat 
OECD liquid fuels use in the near future 
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Source:  EIA, Annual Energy Outlook 2012 



U.S. energy use per capita and per dollar of gross domestic 
product 1980 – 2035 
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Domestic production of shale gas and tight oil has grown 
dramatically over the past few years 

8 

0.0 

0.2 

0.4 

0.6 

0.8 

1.0 

1.2 

1.4 

1.6 

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 

Eagle Ford 
Bakken 
Granite Wash 
Bone Spring 
Monterey 
Woodford 
Niobrara 
Spraberry 
Austin Chalk 

tight oil production for select plays 
million barrels of oil per day 

0 

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 

Rest of US 

Bakken 

Eagle Ford 

Marcellus 

Haynesville 

Woodford 

Fayetteville 

Barnett 

Antrim 

shale gas production (dry) 
billion cubic feet per day  

Adam Sieminski                              
October 15, 2012 

Sources shale gas:  Lippman Consulting, Inc. gross withdrawal estimates as of August 2012 and converted to dry 
production estimates with EIA-calculated average gross-to-dry shrinkage factors by state and/or shale play. 

Source tight oil:  HPDI, Texas RRC, North Dakota department of mineral resources, and EIA, through June 2012. 



U.S. leads the league table for non-OPEC crude oil and liquid 
fuels growth over the next two years 
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U.S. becomes a net natural gas exporter in 2022 
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U.S. dependence on imported petroleum declines 
…moves even lower in various “side case” scenarios 
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Primary energy use by fuel, 1980-2035 
…in absolute terms, all fuels grow except petroleum liquids 
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Energy-related CO2 emissions never get back to pre-recession 
levels in the AEO2012 Reference case 
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EIA data and analysis products are used by many government 
agencies, private organizations and NGOs 
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Other upcoming releases and resources 
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Annual Energy Outlook 2013 (February 2013) | www.eia.gov/aeo  

International Energy Outlook 2013 (May 2013) | www.eia.gov/ieo 

U.S. Energy Information Administration home page | www.eia.gov 

Today in Energy | www.eia.gov/todayinenergy  

Short-Term Energy Outlook | www.eia.gov/steo 

Monthly Energy Review | www.eia.gov/mer 

 EIA Information Center 
InfoCtr@eia.gov 
Our average response time is within three 
business days. 

 
(202) 586-8800 
24-hour automated information line about EIA 
and frequently asked questions. 

http://www.eia.gov/aeo
http://www.eia.gov/ieo
http://www.eia.gov/
http://www.eia.gov/todayinenergy
http://www.eia.gov/steo
http://www.eia.gov/mer
mailto:InfoCtr@eia.gov
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